KENTUCKY YMCA YOUTH ASSOCIATION
2017 HIGH SCHOOL 3 KUNA AGENDA

March 26-28th, 2017

ALL SCHEDULED EVENTS ARE MANDATORY

Sunday, March 26th

* %k

**Buses unload in front of Suites Tower. You may set up your Global Village booth beginning at 1pm.
**Early arrivals may gather in the Sampson/Wilkinson until their hotel rooms are ready**

Luggage Storage Lafoon/Wilkinson
2:30 Advisors ONLY check-in Breathitt
3:00 Candidates Meeting Jones
International Court of Justice Meeting Sampson
International Stage Meeting Coe

(We understand that students in specialized programs may also be participating in the
International Stage. Your specialized role program meeting is priority. Please send a
minimum of 1 performer per delegation.)

Media Corps Meeting Brown
Leadership & Parliamentarians Meeting Stopher
Resolution Sponsors Meeting Segell
Security Council Meeting Combs/Chandler
3:45 New Advisor Meeting French
4:00 Advisor Meeting French

(AT LEAST 1 Advisor per delegation)

**Every delegate must attend one of the two meetings at 4:00**

4:00 New Delegates Meeting Grand Ballroom
-First-Time High School KUNA Delegates

Experienced Delegates Meeting Grand Hall
-All other delegates who have attended High School KUNA before

**At 4:30 ONLY Flag Bearers and Country Sign Bearers will leave to report in Registration Hallway.

5:00 Opening Session-**Everyone present** Grand Ballroom
-Call to Order
-Parade of Nations
-Staff/Volunteer Introductions and Welcome
-Secretary General’'s Opening Address
-Introduction of Candidates
-Announcements



Sunday, March 26th Continued

6:15

International Stage- **Everyone Present** Grand Ballroom

** Global Village workers and resolution sponsors should always have one person at their table/booth.
Schools should follow the A/B dinner schedule while ensuring these students switch out during the two

6:35

6:35

6:35

7:15

7:35

7:50

7:50

8:50

9:20

9:30

10:00

10:15
10:15
10:15
10:15

10:45

dinner rotations.**

Group A Global Village/Education Fair Grand Ballroom
Media Assembles Brown
Group B Dismissed to Dinner Grand Hall

(Hotel offers special buffet and a la carte items)

International Court of Justice Assembles Sampson
International Stage- **Everyone Present** Grand Ballroom
Group A Dismissed to Dinner Grand Hall

(Hotel offers special buffet and a la carte items)
Group B Global Village & Education Fair Grand Ballroom

International Stage- **Everyone Present** Grand Ballroom

Delegates vote for best International Stage performance

General Assembly Grand Ballroom
-Human Rights Simulation
-Announcements

Pizza Pick Up (Advisors in front of line)

Delegation meetings in assigned rooms (No meetings on sleeping room hallways please)

Conference Life Committee meets with Y-Staff French
Media Meeting Brown
Security Council Meeting Combs/Chandler

All students curfew (in assigned room and quiet please)



Monday, March 27th

6:50am

7:00

7:25

8:00

8:15
8:30

9:15
9:30

10:15

10:30

11:15

**Business Attire Required**
Room curfew ends

Group A Breakfast Grand Hall
(Hotel offers a la carte items)
Group B Breakfast Grand Hall

(Hotel offers a la carte items)

General Assembly-**Everyone present** Grand Ballroom
-President of the United Nations General Assembly: Call to Debate
-KUNA Broadcast

General Assembly Adjourns

Committee Meetings (Don’t forget to bring your resolution book!)

Committee A Carroll Ford
Committee B Nunn
Committee C Breathitt
Committee D Segell
Committee E French
Committee F Stopher
Committee G Coe
Committee H Jones
Committee | Willis
Committee ] Clements
Security Council Combs/Chandler

International Court of Justice

Media Room

Committees Recess

Committees Reconvene

Wilkinson/Sampson/Lafoon
Brown

Committee A Carroll Ford
Committee B Nunn
Committee C Breathitt
Committee D Segell
Committee E French
Committee F Stopher
Committee G Coe
Committee H Jones
Committee | Willis
Committee ] Clements
Security Council Combs/Chandler

International Court of Justice

Media Room

Wilkinson/Sampson/Lafoon
Brown

Committees Adjourn. Please head to General Assembly.

General Assembly Grand Ballroom
-Delegation Caucus: Delegates’ Choice Resolution Vote
-Summit Presidents Announced
-Candidate Speeches Part One

General Assembly Adjourn



Monday, March 27th Continued

11:15

Lunch for Summits 1-4
(Lunch is provided by the Y)

Grand Hall

**Specialized Programs Should Refer to Their Individual Schedules or Y Staff Lead for Lunch Times**

11:15

12:30

12:30

12:30

1:45

2:00

2:30
2:45

4:15

Summit Sessions
Summit 5
Summit 6
Summit 7

Adjourn Summits, End of 15t Lunch Rotation

Lunch Rotation for Summits 5-7
(Lunch is provided by the Y)

Summit Sessions
Summit 1
Summit 2
Summit 3
Summit 4

Security Council
International Court of Justice

Media Room
Office of Secretary General

Adjourn Summits, End of Lunch Rotations

General Assembly
-Delegation Caucus: 2" Delegates’ Choice Resolution Vote
-Candidate Speeches Part 2 (If Necessary)
-Debate: First Delegates’ Choice Resolution
-Specialized Program Report Out
-Student Y Service Highlights

Adjourn General Assembly. Please head to Summits.

Summit Meetings (Don't forget to bring your resolution book!)
Summit 1
Summit 2
Summit 3
Summit 4
Summit 5
Summit 6
Summit 7

Security Council
International Court of Justice

Media Room
Office of Secretary General
Summits adjourn. Please head to General Assembly.

4

Coe
Carroll Ford
Breathitt

Grand Hall

Segell

French

Stopher

Jones
Combs/Chandler

Wilkinson/Sampson/Lafoon
Brown
Clements

Grand Ballroom

Segell

French

Stopher

Jones

Coe

Carroll Ford
Breathitt
Combs/Chandler

Wilkinson/Sampson/Lafoon
Brown
Clements



Monday, March 27th Continued

4:30 General Assembly Grand Ballroom
-Debate: Second Delegates’ Choice Resolution
-Candidate Final Look
-Peer Choice: Outstanding International Stage Performance Announced

*hk

***End of business day, students may change into casual clothes within the dress code

5:15 Free Time (Please be mindful of noise levels on halls)
-Secretary General Meetings for sponsors who passed Summits and have not yet
met with the Secretary General
-All Global Village Booths Must Be Taken Down At This Time (All materials should
go back with you and not left at the hotel)

5:15 Security Council Meeting Combs/Chandler
6:00 Dinner for Group A- Dinner is provided by the Y Grand Hall

6:00 Senior Banquet- Dinner is provided by the Y Segell

6:40 Dinner for Group B- Dinner is provided by the Y Grand Hall

7:20 Mandatory Delegation Caucus Grand Ballroom A-B

-Advisors turn in award nomination forms to Y-Staff
Advisor must confirm 100% attendance with Y-Staff to be eligible for Delegation of Excellence)

7:35 Mixer Grand Ballroom A-B
-Voting!
-Inspire KY Highlight
-Games and Mingling
-LTC Meeting Announcement (optional in Grand Ballroom ()

8:00 Dance Grand Ballroom A-B
Fun and Games (cards, board games, etc.) Nunn
Talent Stage Grand Hall
Chill Room Willis
Movie Breathitt
Activities and Ga Ga Grand Ballroom C
International Affairs Special Session Combs/Chandler

-Security Council Presidents and International Court of Justice Presidents Convene

10:00 Closing Program Grand Ballroom A-B
-Secretary General’s Choice Resolution Announced
-Final Candidates Announced
-Closing Thoughts

10:30 Pizza Pick Up (Advisors in front of line) Y-Desk

10:45 Security Council Meeting Combs Chandler
10:45 Delegation Meetings in assigned rooms

10:45 Conference Life Committee Meets with Y-Staff Breathitt

10:45 Media Meeting Brown

11:15 All students curfew (in assigned room and quiet please)

5



Tuesday, March 28th

*

**Luggage may be stored in Wilkinson/Sampson*

7:00 a.m. Room curfew ends

7:15
7:30
7:30
7:45

8:15

8:30

11:00

Group B Buffet Breakfast- Breakfast is provided by the Y
Advisor Breakfast- Breakfast is provided by the Y
International Court of Justice Showcase

Group A Buffet Breakfast- Breakfast is provided by the Y

Security Council Meeting

Closing Session
-KUNA Broadcast
-Final look at Candidates
-Voting
-Secretary General’'s Agenda and Summary of Action
-Security Council Report
-International Court of Justice Report

Grand Hall
Coe
Jones/Stopher
Grand Hall

Combs/Chandler

Grand Ballroom

-Final General Assembly Debate: Secretary General's Choice Resolution

-Awards and Recognitions
-Secretary General’s Closing Address
-Conference Video
-Election Results
2018 Secretary General Adjourns Conference

Have a safe trip home.
We hope to see you at

LEADERSHIP TRAINING CONFERENCE (LTC)

(Check it out on our website www.kyymca.org/ltc)



