KENTUCKY YMCA YOUTH ASSOCIATION 2017 HIGH SCHOOL 3 KUNA AGENDA

March 26-28th, 2017

ALL SCHEDULED EVENTS ARE MANDATORY

Sunday, March 26th

**Buses unload in front of Suites Tower. You may set up your Global Village booth beginning at 1pm. **

Early arrivals may gather in the Sampson/Wilkinson until their hotel rooms are ready

2:30	Luggage Storage Advisors ONLY check-in	Lafoon/Wilkinson Breathitt
3:00	Candidates Meeting	Jones
	International Court of Justice Meeting	Sampson
	International Stage Meeting	Coe
	(We understand that students in specialized programs may also	• •
	International Stage. Your specialized role program meeting is	priority. Please send a
	minimum of 1 performer per delegation.)	
	Media Corps Meeting	Brown
	Leadership & Parliamentarians Meeting	Stopher
	Resolution Sponsors Meeting	Segell
	Security Council Meeting	Combs/Chandler
3:45	New Advisor Meeting	French
4:00	Advisor Meeting	French
	(AT LEAST 1 Advisor per delegation)	
	**Every delegate must attend one of the two meetings at 4:00	**
4:00	New Delegates Meeting -First-Time High School KUNA Delegates	Grand Ballroom
	Experienced Delegates Meeting -All other delegates who have attended High School KUNA	Grand Hall before

**At 4:30 ONLY Flag Bearers and Country Sign Bearers will leave to report in Registration Hallway.

5:00 Opening Session-**Everyone present**

Grand Ballroom

- -Call to Order
- -Parade of Nations
- -Staff/Volunteer Introductions and Welcome
- -Secretary General's Opening Address
- -Introduction of Candidates
- -Announcements

Sunday, March 26th Continued

6:15 International Stage- **Everyone Present**

Grand Ballroom

** Global Village workers and resolution sponsors should always have one person at their table/booth. Schools should follow the A/B dinner schedule while ensuring these students switch out during the two dinner rotations.**

6:35	Group A Global Village/Education Fair	Grand Ballroom
6:35	Media Assembles	Brown
6:35	Group B Dismissed to Dinner (Hotel offers special buffet and a la carte items)	Grand Hall
7:15	International Court of Justice Assembles	Sampson
7:35	International Stage- **Everyone Present**	Grand Ballroom
7:50	Group A Dismissed to Dinner (Hotel offers special buffet and a la carte items)	Grand Hall
7:50	Group B Global Village & Education Fair	Grand Ballroom
8:50	International Stage- **Everyone Present**	Grand Ballroom
9:20	Delegates vote for best International Stage performance	
9:30	General Assembly -Human Rights Simulation -Announcements	Grand Ballroom
10:00	Pizza Pick Up (Advisors in front of line)	
10:15 10:15 10:15 10:15	Delegation meetings in assigned rooms (No meetings on sleeping Conference Life Committee meets with Y-Staff Media Meeting Security Council Meeting	room hallways please) French Brown Combs/Chandler
10:45	All students curfew (in assigned room and quiet please)	

Monday, March 27th

Business Attire Required

	Business Attire Required	
6:50am	Room curfew ends	
7:00	Group A Breakfast	Grand Hall
7.00	(Hotel offers a la carte items)	Grana rian
7:25	Group B Breakfast	Grand Hall
	(Hotel offers a la carte items)	
8:00	General Assembly-**Everyone present** -President of the United Nations General Assembly: Call to -KUNA Broadcast	Grand Ballroom Debate
8:15	General Assembly Adjourns	
8:30	Committee Meetings (Don't forget to bring your resolution book!)	
	Committee A	Carroll Ford
	Committee B	Nunn
	Committee C	Breathitt
	Committee D	Segell
	Committee E	French
	Committee F	Stopher
	Committee G	Coe
	Committee H	Jones
	Committee I	Willis
	Committee J	Clements
	Security Council	Combs/Chandler
	International Court of Justice	Wilkinson/Sampson/Lafoon
	Media Room	Brown
9:15	Committees Recess	
9:30	Committees Reconvene	
	Committee A	Carroll Ford
	Committee B	Nunn
	Committee C	Breathitt
	Committee D	Segell
	Committee E	French
	Committee F	Stopher
	Committee G	Coe
	Committee H	Jones
	Committee I	Willis
	Committee J	Clements
	Security Council	Combs/Chandler
	International Court of Justice	Wilkinson/Sampson/Lafoon
10:15	Media Room Committees Adjourn. Please head to General Assembly.	Brown
10:30	General Assembly -Delegation Caucus: Delegates' Choice Resolution Vote -Summit Presidents Announced	Grand Ballroom
11:15	-Candidate Speeches Part One General Assembly Adjourn	

Monday, March 27th Continued

11:15 Lunch for Summits 1-4 (Lunch is provided by the Y) **Grand Hall**

Specialized Programs Should Refer to Their Individual Schedules or Y Staff Lead for Lunch Times

•		
11:15	Summit Sessions Summit 5 Summit 6 Summit 7	Coe Carroll Ford Breathitt
12:30	Adjourn Summits, End of 1st Lunch Rotation	
12:30	Lunch Rotation for Summits 5-7 (Lunch is provided by the Y)	Grand Hall
12:30	Summit Sessions Summit 1 Summit 2 Summit 3 Summit 4 Security Council International Court of Justice Media Room Office of Secretary General	Segell French Stopher Jones Combs/Chandler Wilkinson/Sampson/Lafoon Brown Clements
1:45	Adjourn Summits, End of Lunch Rotations	
2:00	General Assembly -Delegation Caucus: 2 nd Delegates' Choice Resolution Vote -Candidate Speeches Part 2 (If Necessary) -Debate: First Delegates' Choice Resolution -Specialized Program Report Out -Student Y Service Highlights	Grand Ballroom
2:30	Adjourn General Assembly. Please head to Summits.	
2:45	Summit Meetings (Don't forget to bring your resolution book!) Summit 1 Summit 2 Summit 3 Summit 4 Summit 5 Summit 6 Summit 7 Security Council International Court of Justice Media Room Office of Secretary General	Segell French Stopher Jones Coe Carroll Ford Breathitt Combs/Chandler Wilkinson/Sampson/Lafoon Brown Clements
4:15	Summits adjourn. Please head to General Assembly.	

Monday, March 27th Continued

4:30	General Assembly -Debate: Second Delegates' Choice Resolution -Candidate Final Look -Peer Choice: Outstanding International Stage Performance	Grand Ballroom e Announced	
End of	***End of business day, students may change into casual clothes within the dress code		
5:15	Free Time (Please be mindful of noise levels on halls) -Secretary General Meetings for sponsors who passed Sun met with the Secretary General -All Global Village Booths Must Be Taken Down At This Tin go back with you and not left at the hotel)	•	
5:15	Security Council Meeting	Combs/Chandler	
6:00	Dinner for Group A- Dinner is provided by the Y	Grand Hall	
6:00	Senior Banquet- Dinner is provided by the Y	Segell	
6:40	Dinner for Group B- Dinner is provided by the Y	Grand Hall	
7:20 Advis	Mandatory Delegation Caucus -Advisors turn in award nomination forms to Y-Staff sor must confirm 100% attendance with Y-Staff to be eligible for Del	Grand Ballroom A-B egation of Excellence)	
7:35	Mixer -Voting! -Inspire KY Highlight -Games and Mingling -LTC Meeting Announcement (optional in Grand Ballroom	Grand Ballroom A-B C)	
8:00	Dance Fun and Games (cards, board games, etc.) Talent Stage Chill Room Movie Activities and Ga Ga International Affairs Special Session -Security Council Presidents and International Court of Just	Grand Ballroom A-B Nunn Grand Hall Willis Breathitt Grand Ballroom C Combs/Chandler	
10:00	Closing Program -Secretary General's Choice Resolution Announced -Final Candidates Announced -Closing Thoughts	Grand Ballroom A-B	
10:30 10:45 10:45 10:45 10:45 11:15	Pizza Pick Up (Advisors in front of line) Security Council Meeting Delegation Meetings in assigned rooms Conference Life Committee Meets with Y-Staff Media Meeting All students curfew (in assigned room and quiet please)	Y-Desk Combs Chandler Breathitt Brown	

Tuesday, March 28th

Luggage may be stored in Wilkinson/Sampson

7:00 a.m.	Room curfew ends	
7:15	Group B Buffet Breakfast- Breakfast is provided by the Y	Grand Hall
7:30	Advisor Breakfast- Breakfast is provided by the Y	Coe
7:30	International Court of Justice Showcase	Jones/Stopher
7:45	Group A Buffet Breakfast- Breakfast is provided by the Y	Grand Hall
8:15	Security Council Meeting	Combs/Chandler
8:30	Closing Session -KUNA Broadcast -Final look at Candidates -Voting -Secretary General's Agenda and Summary of Action -Security Council Report -International Court of Justice Report -Final General Assembly Debate: Secretary General's Choice -Awards and Recognitions -Secretary General's Closing Address -Conference Video -Election Results	Grand Ballroom e Resolution
11:00	2018 Secretary General Adjourns Conference	

Have a safe trip home.

We hope to see you at

LEADERSHIP TRAINING CONFERENCE (LTC)

(Check it out on our website www.kyymca.org/ltc)